Mod™ P-D-4400, S-D-4400
Pendant or Surface-Mounted Direct
P-D-44ST, S-D-44ST
Staggered Lamp Direct (see page 3)
P-D-44SL, S-D-44SL
Seamless Lamp Direct (see page 4)
Product Description
Linear modular direct luminaire with a variety of lamp and
shielding options. Available with seamless lamps and with
staggered lamps to minimize socket shadows. UL Listed.
This fixture is Cradle to Cradle Silver CertifiedCM by MBDC.
revised 6/16/2011
Ordering Guide
1. Row information, including desired fixture lengths?  2. Lamp type?   3. Diffuser type?
4. White or special finish?  5.Ballast options?  6. Control solutions?
7. Tandem wiring?  8. Other options?  9. 120 or 277 volt?
44d
Baffle & Diffuser Options
BW 	 Blade Baffle, White. 3/8" high x 1/2" OC, steel, regressed.
PBSS 	 Parabolic Baffle, Semi-specular Aluminum. 1 13/32" high x 2" OC,
		 anodized aluminum.
SGL    	 Soft Glow Lens. Extruded, frosted acrylic, flush to bottom of
		 fixture housing.
Ballast Options
Specify in place of ELB10 or LP/ELB, contact factory for availability/compatibility
with lamping:
DA/MK7	 Advance Mark VII dimming ballast
DA/MK10	 Advance Mark X dimming ballast
DL/ECO	 Lutron ECO-10 dimming ballast
DO/HEL	 OSRAM SYLVANIA dimming ballast
To have the fixture enabled for Lutron EcoSystem compatibility:
LPD/CS/e	 EcoSystem low-profile dimming electronic ballasts installed at the factory,
along with all required internal EcoSystem wiring. For other configurations of the
Lutron EcoSystem components, including custom device connection feeds to enable
connection to ceiling-mounted sensors and control devices, consult litecontrol.com/cs
or contact the factory.
Tandem Wiring & Circuiting Options
1CWQ		  Fixture is wired with a single-circuit so that all lamps are switched together.
TW-2CWQ	 Fixtures wired with two circuits. 2-lamp in cross section fixtures, the fixture is
wired such that the inline lamps are switched separately.
Control Solutions
available
Other Options
F		  Fuse.  Slow or fast blow, determined by Litecontrol.
LP/EF		  Low-profile Emergency Fluorescent Ballast. Battery-
powered ballast from a UL Listed manufacturer will
operate one lamp for 1 1/2 hours.
4 1/4"
(108)
4 1/4"
(108)
P-D-4400
P-D-4446T5HO-PBSS-CWM-LP/ELB-TW-2CWQ-F-120-FAI/ACC is a typical catalog number for a 4-lamp (2 lamps in cross-section), 6-foot long,
high-output T5 fixture with semi-specular parabolic baffle, matte white finish, low-profile electronic ballast, tandem-wired, pre-wired with two-circuit branch wir-
ing and quick-connects, fuse, 120 volts, mounted with field adjustable aircraft cables.
Product, lamping, & length
P - D - 44 4 6 T5HO -
Mounting
P

notes:
Lamps=number lamps in cross-section.
For ordering guide information in shaded
areas, choose selection by reading ACROSS
the shaded areas for correct specifications.
*Not available with 2-lamp T8
100 Hawks Avenue Hanson, MA 02341
781 294 0100 f: 781 293 2849 litecontrol.com
Quick Find
litecontrol.com
Staggered Lamp 44ST Description
Staggered lamping options on our Mod fixtures help to minimize the dark areas
commonly associated with lamp sockets and the ends of lamps. With our staggered
lamp Mods, we use 3' and 4' lamps to achieve the row length you request; we avoid
using 2' lamps if possible to minimize differences in lamp brightness and color
appearance. The overlap of the lamps at the stagger is nominally 4". We vary this
overlap from 3.5" to 6" to satisfy on-module row length requirements if necessary.
Staggered lamping is available with any of our standard baffle and diffuser options.
UL Listed.  This fixture is Cradle to Cradle Silver CertifiedCM by MBDC.
Preliminary
|3	 Mod™   P-D-4400, S-D-4400
Staggered Lamp Ordering Procedure
1. Complete a product ordering code for each unique row length using the Ordering Guide above.
2. Submit your application drawings to us showing row lengths (optional but it really helps!).
3. We return our layout drawings to you indicating the lamp lengths used, the actual lamp overlaps at the staggered sockets,
 and the number of ballasts used, including emergency.
4. You approve our layout as submitted or request revisions; we work with you until you approve the submitted layouts.
5. Once an approved submittal is returned, we manufacture and ship your order.
P-D-44ST2T5-24-PBSS-CWM-LP/ELB-TW-2CWQ-F-120-FAI/ACC is a typical catalog number for a 2-lamp (2 lamps in cross-section),
24-foot long row, T5 staggered lamp fixture with semi-specular parabolic baffle, matte white finish, low-profile electronic ballast, tandem-wired, pre-wired
with two-circuit branch wiring and quick-connects, fuse, 120 volts, mounted with field adjustable aircraft cables.
Refer to page 1 for full details on ordering options.
Product, lamping, & length
P - D - 44ST 2 T5 - 24 -
Mounting
P
Pendant-
mounted
S
Surface-
mounted
Distribution
D
Direct
Series
44ST
Lamps in
cross-section
1,2
see
notes
Lamp
Type
T8
T5HO
T5
Row
Length
(enter
row
length
in feet)
Mounting Options
- add to end of catalog number
Aircraft cables
  FAI/ACC (field adjustable) standard
Stems
  P6S (stem)
  SC/P6 (sloped ceiling)
  EQ/P6 (earthquake)
Staggered Lamp Ordering Guide
heathercipullo

Tandem wiring not available for one-lamp
cross-section fixtures
For ordering guide information in shaded
areas, choose selection by reading ACROSS
the shaded areas for correct specifications.
Seamless Lamp 44SL Description
The seamless T5 lamp (SLS) from OSRAM SYLVANIA provides for a clean, continu-
ous line of light that is not broken by the dark areas associated with lamp sockets.
To ensure that the brightness of the lens remains uniform throughout the fixture,
we vary the length of the fixtures to match the lamping, so that dark areas at the
ends of the fixtures are also minimized. UL Listed.  This fixture is Cradle to Cradle
Silver CertifiedCM by MBDC.
Preliminary
P-D-44SL24T5SLS-SGL-CWM-LP/ELB-1CWQ-F-120-FAI/ACC is a typical catalog number for a 2-lamp (2 lamps in cross-section), 4-foot long,
T5 seamless lamp fixture with soft glow lens, matte white finish, low-profile electronic ballast, pre-wired with one-circuit branch wiring and quick-connects, fuse,
120 volts, mounted with field adjustable aircraft cables.
Refer to page 1 for full details on ordering options.
Product, lamping, & length
P - D - 44SL 2 4 - T5 SLS -
Mounting
P
Pendant-
mounted
S
Surface-
mounted
Distribution
D
Direct
Series
44SL
Lamp
Count
1,2
2,4
see
notes
Nominal
Length (ft)
2,3,4
6,8
see
Actual
Fixture
Lengths
Lamp
Type
T5 SLS*
T5HO SLS
see
Lamp
Type
Mounting Options
- add to end of catalog number
Aircraft cables
  FAI/ACC (field adjustable) standard
Stems
  P6S (stem)
  SC/P6 (sloped ceiling)
  EQ/P6 (earthquake)
Seamless Lamp Ordering Guide
Lamp Type
T5 SLS	 T5 fluorescent lamp, standard output, seamless lamp design.
T5HO SLS	 T5 fluorescent lamp, high output, seamless lamp design.
Lamp Wattage
A
Max.
(mm)
B
Max.
(mm)
C
Max.
(mm)
D
Diameter
Max. (mm)
28W and 54W 1182 1083 1075 38
21W and 39W 882 781 775 38
14W and 24W 582 481 475 38
A
B
C
D
Photo courtesy OSRAM SYLVANIA Inc. and
Paul Kevin Picone/PIC Corp
* Note: The standard output SLS lamp is not available until September 2011.
100 Hawks Avenue Hanson, MA 02341
781 294 0100 f: 781 293 2849 litecontrol.com
Quick Find
litecontrol.com
|4	 Mod™   P-D-4400, S-D-4400
Actual Fixture Lengths (inches)
Nominal
Lengths 2 3 4 6 8
T5 SLS/
T5HO SLS
23.125
(587mm)
34.94
(887mm)
46.75
(1187mm)
69.875
(1775mm)
93.5
(2375mm)
Photometric data T5HO
44d
Litecontrol Test Report #
P-D-4414T5HO-PBSS     45.4% Efficiency
Litecontrol Certified Test Report #58016340
RCC 80 70 50 30 10 0
RW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 0
RCR
0 .54 .54 .54 .54 .53 .53 .53 .53 .50 .50 .50 .48 .48 .48 .46 .46 .46 .45
1 .51 .50 .48 .47 .50 .49 .48 .47 .47 .46 .45 .45 .44 .44 .44 .43 .42 .42
2 .48 .46 .44 .42 .47 .45 .43 .41 .43 .42 .40 .42 .41 .40 .41 .40 .39 .38
3 .45 .42 .39 .37 .44 .41 .39 .37 .40 .38 .36 .39 .37 .36 .38 .36 .35 .34
4 .42 .38 .35 .33 .42 .38 .35 .33 .37 .34 .33 .36 .34 .32 .35 .33 .32 .31
5 .40 .35 .32 .30 .39 .35 .32 .30 .34 .31 .29 .33 .31 .29 .32 .30 .29 .28
6 .37 .32 .29 .27 .36 .32 .29 .27 .31 .28 .26 .30 .28 .26 .30 .28 .26 .25
7 .35 .30 .26 .24 .34 .29 .26 .24 .29 .26 .24 .28 .26 .24 .27 .25 .24 .23
8 .32 .27 .24 .22 .32 .27 .24 .21 .26 .23 .21 .26 .23 .21 .25 .23 .21 .20
9 .30 .25 .21 .19 .29 .24 .21 .19 .24 .21 .19 .23 .21 .19 .23 .21 .19 .18
10 .28 .23 .19 .17 .27 .22 .19 .17 .22 .19 .17 .21 .19 .17 .21 .19 .17 .16
Floor Cavity Reflectance .20
1-T5HO PBSS CANDLEPOWER SUMMARY
ANGLE 0 22.5 45 67.5 90 OUTPUT
LUMENS
90 7 3 7 7 5